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In ·a continuing p d the pr tation of the information in the de ·ire
f rm will be very voluminous. he c -
f , in the compilation of the inf rmation m· y not, th refo , e commen uratc with the e. ul int nde to be achiev .

Suppl f Tery ·ot niform to TIU

Per onoel

140 Rl NIHAL . GH: ill the inister of FE CE b pie 'e.d lO .tatc:

) whether there is · ny ~ un-

r .l vanment\ ~ a  f r p-

plying terycot uniform to rm p rion-
nd;

( b) if so. the detail th reof, nd whether it i al o a f· ct that terycot uniform af" ·upplied t ir Force and ~ F per-

• oon 1· nd

c) if not by when thi pr po al i<; likely to b implemented?

HE D PUTY MI 1  R  I THE'.
l ~  D  E ~  ( HR! }).
TNG.H Oto}: (a) The proposal for u ply'ing terycot ~ to the Army pe onn l ha be n appr ved by t ~ Government.

(b) wo pair of unif rm · re ~ ed to the Army p r onnel One pair is likely to be i · ued uring t ~  · nd ~ econd

pair in 1984-85.

Terycot uniforms are al o eiog procur d by B F through the &D and up-
plie are likely to materiali e by th.., end of thi year.

A regard Air orcc. the propo al to
j u terycot uni rm to the irmer ha e~ approved by Government nd initial sopplies ar e'<pected to be m de arly

o xt year.

( c) Not pplic ble.

..

1410 .. HRl
Will the Mini t r
to late:

i ited foreign countries durin"' 1-J -
1982 to 20-5-1982 on Gov rnment accvurw

( b) the purpo ~ of th · r isits·

(c) th exp nse incurred b ach el -
oation and individual;

( <l) the ou ome of their visit; an

~) the det ii ot' talk and agr eot ·

" ~ d by ch with their counterpart f

AT 1 'fH
CE (SHRI A ~

(a) to ( ). Th
inf rmation i being collected f\ ini·terie /Department and will

n th Table of th Hou a

Dep ts und
from Borro er

. .Jtetriya Gram

141 l. HRf BHOOEND A JHA: Will
e Mini ter of FI A CE be plea ed l<>' tate:

(a) what j the branch-wi e po ition of redit advanred depo it e ured cov -

rie made out of Government ·sub die and directly from the borrowen r cti·
vely under the Madbubani K'.s tr'ya Gramin Bank and other oan ~ n me oi -
trict of Madhubani in Bihar year-wi e during the la t three year ;

(b) what amount and proposition of th above advance have been made for s Jf-
employment, for tradin and other purpose;

( c) whethetr intere l from or we from weaker sections of society i charg·
ed even without actual payment nd also again t unpaid Government · ub$idt ·
nd

(d) if , the details and the way ouf/'

,


I 3 Writteni An wers A ADHA ~ 1 Oli ·(SAKA) Written Answer

~ MINlSTER Tf.l . ·
RY 0 ~ INA CB ( HR JA -

ARDHANA POOJARY): (a) The xi ·ting reporting y tern doe. not yield
r nch-wi e data in the manner oske.d for. owev r. ank ~ e inform tion in re. pect of deposits and advanc s by ariou • anks in ·the distri t of Madhubani in Bihar as on the la t Friday f June, 197 to 19 1 i indicated in the t teme.nt-T attached.
The ref renoe to subsidy is pr . umabJy in re p ct of the Integrated RuraJ ~ lopment Programme. Cab sub idy to the ben flciari•es of this programm i provid d by tb., tate Government through the oncerned d velopment agency. Th ·ub-

idy when granted i credited to the ac ount of th beneficiary.

b) Purpos -wi e cJassific tion of d cie by sc'h.eduled commercial a ~ fo

v rious occupatjon under self-employm nt, trading etc. as at the end of June 197S1 and JUne 1980 (late t available , is in icated in the statement-II attac ed.

l c) and ( d) . The int rest i barged by t.h banks on the total loan out tandin in the name of the borrower. The ah· nb-
sidy a aud when received by the. Bani i · adjusted against the loan ad n to

the borrowier.

St tem n I

Bmikwise ~ r.111d advances irz th" distri,ct of Madh11ho11i in Bihar

(Arni unt in Rs. lakh)
~ ~ ···-- ~ ----

r m . of the Hank As on No. of -posits Total
1 t Friday r ·porting vanccs

_________________ o_f J_un___ offi es -----·---

2

-----------
r. Madhubani · ·he r iya Gra111in Kok .

2. • ate BaPk of India .

3. Allahab d Bank

4. B nk of Indi

5. Central Bank of India

6. Punjab National Bank

1979

1980 :1.7

I 81 61

1979 8

J 8Q 11

19 I 12

1979 2

1980 2

1981 2

1979

1980

1981

1979 6

19 6

1981 6

1979 12

i980 12

1981 12

4 5

JJ.I4 ' .84

40. 17 5 0.f.

174 7' 2•4.55

256.37 H .63

339. I2 II 1.94

710. 34 157.68

7.96 1.33

12.27 1.8

25.05 .8&

19.48 1.32"

44.68 11. 65-

74.64 15 ·9

388.48 122. I

4  3 .54 2 6.

478.73 . 71

4~  72.0

324.98 1 .

49:.1.48 137.
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·Stat men

. Purj>Dsewi e classification of ScMduled Commtrcial Banks atlvances in tile d
0

strict ef Madhubani ·
: in Bil1ar . · , · ·

(Amount m lakhs of .)

Occupation A on the ast Friday of

June June
1979 ~

19.6!3 ~  ' (8.o) (6.5}
t. Tra.ruport Operators

2. Service. 1.70
(8.o)

33· t6
(8. 1)

I I. 70 25.81
(4. 7) (6.3

3. Personal Loans

+ Trade ( otal) 23.44
(9.5)

64.56
(I 5• 8)

0~ G .40
(8.9 (14. 8)

of which Retail Trade

. 5· 0th r ectors 172.54
(69. 9)

• 259. 56
(63. 4)

247.00 409.56
(100.0) (100. o)

Total Advanc s

Norn : Figure in brackets indicate percentage to ~I pply of Agenda and Minutes of Meeting utes of other Sub-Commjttees are 11ormaf ...
of Executive Committee of AEPC to Iy circulated to all Executive Member in-

Govemment Ofticem eluding the Government nominees.

1412. SHRI M. RAJASHEK.HARA
MURTHY: Will the Minister of COM-ERCE be pleased to state:

t( a) whether the Government Officers
~ a e to the E ecutive Committee of the Apparels E port Committee of the

Apparels Export Promotion Council, New Delhi da rec ive Agenda and Minutes of all the meetings of the Executive Committee; and

(b) whether uch Government nomipee. al o r ceived Ag nda and Minutes of the b-Committee or other Ad-hoc Committee con tituted by the Executive . Com.mittee and if not, the reasons thereof? . ,

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN. f B
STRY OF COMMERCE ~ I

P. A . SANGMA): (a) Yes, Sir.

-(b) The Agenda and minutes of ·Sub·
CommittteS of which Gov rnment nomi-
ee are me.m bers, re sent to them. Min-

,· i'

Recovery of Penalty

1413. SHRI M . RAJASH KHARA

MURTHY: Will the Minister of COM·
MER CE be plea ed to state:

(a) whether the Executive Committee of pparels Export Promotion Council, New Delhi has ever considered the Tex-

' tiles Commi sioner's instruction to recover the sum of Rs 52,45,804. 72 as penalty

for . the ·year 1979:

, {b) if o, the date or dates of the meetings;

( c) details of the deci ions taken;

( d) the ct ion taken and the amount collected so f r; and

.. ,( l wb.at steps .. are propo ed to be taken to collect, . the above amounts in full?

